
Do you need a ride for your child to school and then back home after school? 
 

 

We are working with SVSS to provide West Hill Students with a ride to school! 

For just 25 cents a ride your child can ride the bus in the morning and be dropped off at West Hill 

Elementary School! 

The following will be the stops on the route and the time that your child will need to be there to get on. 

7:01 am ​ West Budd St. @ S. Irvine Ave 

7:03 am​ S. Irvine Ave. @ Logan Ave. 

7:05 am​ Logan Ave. @ Columbia St. 

7:07 am ​ W. State St. @ N. State Line Rd. 

7:11 am​ N. Water Ave @ Lincoln 

7:15 am​ Sharon city Centre Plaza 

7:25 am ​ Sharon City High School  (Arrive) 

7:28 am ​ E. State St. @ N. Oakland Ave 

7:28 am​ Silver St. @ 5th Ave. 

7:28 am ​ Silver St. @ 3rd Ave. 

7:29 am​ Silver St. @ Sharpsville Ave. 

7:30 am​ W. Silver St. @ Irvine Ave 

7:32 am ​ Sharon City Centre 

7:38 am ​ West Hill Elementary School 

7:45 am​ Downtown Sharon @ Auto Zone in plaza 

7:47 am ​ Connelly @ S. Irvine 

7:48 am ​ S. Irvine @ Wheeler 

7:49 am​ Logan @ Columbia 

7:51 am​ W. State St. @ N. State Line Rd 

XXX am​ East @ State Line (Orange Village) 

XXX am​ Water Ave @ Ellsworth 

Arrive ​ West Hill Elementary 8:00 – 8:15  

Along this route if you are at any corner where there is a stop sign and you wave they will stop to get you.  

At every stop sign on Logan Ave they will stop to pick you up.  

For those of you who live on all of the perpendicular streets you only have 1 to two blocks to get to a stop for the bus.​ 

 



Do you need a ride for your child to school and then back home after school? 
 

2019 New Afternoon Bus Route from West Hill School.   

STUDENTS WHO RIDE THE SHUTTLE DISMISS OUT THE CAFETERIA DOORS AT THE END OF THE DAY. 

West Hill West Hill School Run 2:40pm 

Ellsworth To N. Water St. (R)------------------------2:47 

N. Water St. to Sharon City Center-----------------2:51 

Sharon City Center to S. Irvine Ave. (L) 

S. Irvine to Logan Ave. (R)----------------------------2:54 

Logan to West State St. (L) 

West State St. to N. Stateline Rd. (R)--------------2:58 

N. Stateline Rd. to Sheridan St. (R) 

Sheridan St. to N Water Ave (L)-------------------3:02 

N. Water St. to W. Clark St. (R)--------------------3:02 

W. Clark St. to Sharpsville Ave (R)----------------3:04 

Sharpsville Ave to Silver St. (L)--------------------3:06 

Silver St to N. Oakland Ave (R)--------------------3:08 

N. Oakland to E. State St. (L)---------------------3:09 

E. State St. to Stambaugh Ave. (R)------------------------3:10 

Stambaugh Ave. to SV Freeway (L) ------------ 3:11 

Freeway to Kohl’s (R)-------------------------------3:15 

Shenango Valley Mall-------------------------------3:18 

Parents please note that it is a good idea to show your child where they are to get off and possibly ride the shuttle with them 

so they understand what to do and how to behave.  This bus is NOT run by the school.  It is also a good idea to review 

stranger danger and have your child know their address and your phone numbers for safety reasons. 

A couple of REMINDERS… 

1.​  Look for the CENTRAL ROUTE BUS. 

2.​ You MUST pay 25 cents to ride the bus. 

a.​ $10 STAR passes are available in the office. 

b.​ Be READY and ON TIME with your money, STAR card ready when getting on the bus. 

3.​ This is not a school bus.  MANNERS ARE A MUST!  You CAN get kicked off of the bus!   

4.​ Students who choose to ride the bus home can do so for 25 cents and will get picked up at the top of 

the hill by the front office at 2:45pm.  The students will be dismissed to the cafeteria to ride the bus 

home.  A West Hill staff member will see to it that the students get on the bus safely 

USE THIS LINK TO GET THE MOST UPTODATE ROUTE INFORMATION AND TIMES FOR THE STOPS.   

https://svss.availtec.com/infopoint 

DOWNLOAD THE MYSTOP APP  TO HELP AS WELL. 

 

https://svss.availtec.com/infopoint


Do you need a ride for your child to school and then back home after school? 
 

How you should behave on the SVSS 

Student Safety Rules and Regulations:  

Students are to obey the following Safety Rules and Regulations at the Bus Stop and 
while riding the Bus:  

• Upon entering the bus, students will immediately find seats. They will remain in their 
seats. They are to stay in the first seat that they choose and are not to get up for 
any reason. 

• Students are not permitted to save seats for other students.  

• Students may be assigned seats by the Bus Attendant or Bus Driver.  

• Each student shall display courteous conduct while entering the bus, on the bus, 
and departing the bus.  

• If all of the seats are taken, the students will find a bar/pole to hold tightly to and 
remain in that spot.  Only those students who do not have a seat will be permitted to 
do this.   

• Drinking of any liquid is prohibited on the bus.  

• Students are not permitted to eat food or chew gum on the bus.  

• Students may talk softly to each other while riding the bus; yelling and loud talking 
is not permitted. • Profanity of any kind will not be tolerated on the bus.  

• Nothing shall be thrown or propelled on the bus, through the bus windows, or at 
the bus. • Fighting, scuffling, pushing or tripping is not permitted on the bus.  

• There is no littering on the bus.  

• No student shall open the emergency door.  

• Unreasonable conduct or unsafe actions will not be tolerated.  

• Failure to comply with the Bus Behavior Guidelines may result in corrective or 
disciplinary actions such as suspension of rider privileges from the bus, school 
suspension, school detention or expulsion. In the event that a student has been 
suspended from the bus but not from school, it is the responsibility of the parent or 
guardian to provide transportation to and from school. Parents or Guardians that 
are concerned or have questions regarding a corrective or disciplinary action that 
are a result of behavior reported on the bus should contact the student’s school 
administration. 

 

 

 

 



Do you need a ride for your child to school and then back home after school? 
 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

ONLY RETURN IF YOU ARE GOING TO BE RIDING THE SHUTTLE HOME FROM 
SCHOOL FOR 25 CENTS. 

Student’s 
Name_______________________________________________ 

Grade_______________________________________________ 

Teacher’s 
Name_______________________________________________ 

Parent 
Name_______________________________________________ 

Parent 
Cell_________________________________________________ 

My child WILL be riding the shuttle home from school. 

Parents please note that it is a good idea to show your child where they 
are to get off and possibly ride the shuttle with them so they 
understand what to do and how to behave.  This bus is NOT run by the 
school.  It is also a good idea to review stranger danger and have your 
child know their address and your phone numbers for safety reasons. 

 

 


